504646832 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4693552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN M. SCHECHTER	01/19/2015
KENNETH L. RAKUSIN	01/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GORDON BRUSH MFG. CO., INC.	
Street Address:	3737 CAPITOL AVENUE	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29626049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314 238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER, LIEDER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GBMC D556D1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN P. SOIFER		
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p soifer, regno 34,932/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

source=GBMC_E556D1_Design_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=GBMC_E556D1_Design_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=GBMC_E556D1_Design_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif source=GBMC_E556D1_Design_Patent_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044155 FRAME: 0770

504646832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ALAN M. SCHECHTER and KENNETH L. RAKUSIN, citizens of the United States,
residents of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, respectively, whose post office addresses
are 6247 Randolph Street, Commerce, California 90040, respectively, have invented certain design
improvements in BROOM HEAD. Identified as Attorney Docket No. GBMC E566US, and which was
filed on _January 19, 2015 as App. No29/514,973 ;

AND, WHEREAS, GORDON BRUSH MFG. CO., INC., a California corporation, ("Assignee") with offices at 6247 Randolph Street, Commerce, California 90040, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design improvements in BROOM and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design improvements, and in and to all Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said design improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, or any application claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Patent, when granted, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

ALAN M. SCHÉCHTER, Inventor CHRISTINA L. LYNCH STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMM. #1986195 Notary Public - California) SS. COUNTY OF LOS Angeles Los Angeles County Comm. Expires July 26, 2016

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Sarvay</u> 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alan M. Schechter, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Christina Hyper

GBMC E566US - Assignment.docx

My Commission Expires: Stuly 26, 2016

Page 1 of 2

Date:	1/19/15	<u>M</u>	
		KENNETH L. RAKUSIN, Inventor	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

CHRISTINA L. LYNCH COMM. #1986195 Notary Public - California E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires July 26, 2016

On this 19 day of gurwary —, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth L. Rakusin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Christina h Lykeh Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Offly 26, 2016

GBMC E566US - Assignment, docx

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 044155 FRAME: 0772

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or A notary public or other officer completing this validity of that document. who signed the document to which this certificate is certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

State of California
County of _______

Junuary 19, 2015 before me,

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are personally appeared his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the Kakusen

(insert name and title of the officer

paragraph is true and correct I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Musting by Lynch (Seal)

CHRISTINA L. LYNCH COMM. #1986195 z Notary Public - California z Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires July 26, 2016

PATENT REEL: 044155 FRAME: 0773

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

TURNED LOS LINGLES)

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are personally appeared his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the TO LEASTER (insert name and title of the officer

paragraph is true and correct I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(Sea

CHRISTINA L. LYNCH
COMM. #1986195
Z
W W Johny Public - California G
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires July 25, 2016

PATENT REEL: 044155 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/16/2017